• The business will have an equity capitalization of $50,000.

• A $175,000 SBA loan will be acquired.

• The Company will have a compounded annual growth rate of 29%.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• Moderate overhead costs.

• Profitability in each year of operation.

9.3 Economic Analysis

The Company's revenues are not subject to change during the course of difficult economic

climates. As noted throughout this document, the demand for electrical services remains

relatively static as they are required for the proper operation of any home or commercial

enterprise. Matt's Electrical Service will ensure that it keeps its operational costs as low as

possible in order to ensure that the business remains profitable and economically viable  at

all times.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $50,000.00

Total Equity Financing $50,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Business Loan $175,000.00

Total Debt Financing $175,000.00

Total Financing $225,000.00

20

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $613,000 $796,900 $1,004,094 $1,405,732 $1,686,878

Cost of Revenue $143,150 $186,095 $234,480 $328,272 $393,926

Gross Margin 76.65% 76.65% 76.65% 76.65% 76.65%

Gross Profit $469,850 $610,805 $769,614 $1,077,460 $1,292,952

Expenses

Payroll  $287,500 $351,525 $419,367 $614,149 $750,175

General and Administrative $9,195 $11,954 $15,061 $21,086 $25,303

Business Development  $10,728 $13,946 $17,572 $24,600 $29,520

Marketing  $21,522 $27,979 $35,254 $49,355 $59,226

Insurance Costs $7,500 $7,875 $8,269 $8,682 $9,116

Professional Fees $5,000 $5,250 $5,513 $5,788 $6,078

Facility Costs $12,000 $12,360 $12,731 $13,113 $13,506

Misc. Costs $1,545 $2,008 $2,530 $3,542 $4,251

Payroll Taxes $21,994 $26,892 $32,082 $46,982 $57,388

Total Operating Costs $376,983 $459,788 $548,377 $787,299 $954,565

EBITDA $92,867 $151,017 $221,237 $290,161 $338,387

Federal Income Tax $19,264 $33,764 $51,224 $68,206 $79,959

State Income Tax $3,853 $6,753 $10,245 $13,641 $15,992

Interest Expense $12,711 $11,762 $10,740 $9,639 $8,452

Depreciation Expenses $3,100 $4,200 $5,600 $7,700 $10,100

Net Profit $53,939 $94,538 $143,428 $190,976 $223,885

Profit Margin 8.80% 11.86% 14.28% 13.59% 13.27%

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

$1,600,000

$1,800,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

21

B) Common Size Income Statement

Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 23.35% 23.35% 23.35% 23.35% 23.35%

Gross Profit 76.65% 76.65% 76.65% 76.65% 76.65%

Expenses

Payroll  46.90% 44.11% 41.77% 43.69% 44.47%

General and Administrative 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%

Business Development  1.75% 1.75% 1.75% 1.75% 1.75%

Marketing  3.51% 3.51% 3.51% 3.51% 3.51%

Insurance Costs 1.22% 0.99% 0.82% 0.62% 0.54%

Professional Fees 0.82% 0.66% 0.55% 0.41% 0.36%

Facility Costs 1.96% 1.55% 1.27% 0.93% 0.80%

Misc. Costs 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25%

Payroll Taxes 3.59% 3.37% 3.20% 3.34% 3.40%

Total Operating Costs 61.50% 57.70% 54.61% 56.01% 56.59%

EBITDA 15.15% 18.95% 22.03% 20.64% 20.06%

Federal Income Tax 3.14% 4.24% 5.10% 4.85% 4.74%

State Income Tax 0.63% 0.85% 1.02% 0.97% 0.95%

Interest Expense 2.07% 1.48% 1.07% 0.69% 0.50%

Depreciation Expenses 0.51% 0.53% 0.56% 0.55% 0.60%

Net Profit 8.80% 11.86% 14.28% 13.59% 13.27%

22

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $57,039 $98,738 $149,028 $198,676 $233,985

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $57,039 $98,738 $149,028 $198,676 $233,985

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $175,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $226,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $283,039 $99,788 $150,130 $199,833 $235,200

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $12,217 $13,165 $14,187 $15,288 $16,475

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $135,000 $29,621 $44,708 $59,603 $70,195

Dividends $28,520 $49,369 $74,514 $99,338 $116,992

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $176,436 $92,891 $134,181 $175,039 $204,514

Net Cash Flow $106,603 $6,898 $15,949 $24,794 $30,686

Cash Balance $106,603 $113,500 $129,450 $154,244 $184,930

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

23

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $106,603 $113,500 $129,450 $154,244 $184,930

Fixed Assets and Inventories $135,000 $164,621 $209,330 $268,932 $339,128

Accumulated Depreciation ($3,100) ($7,300) ($12,900) ($20,600) ($30,700)

Total Assets $238,503 $270,822 $325,879 $402,576 $493,358

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $162,783 $149,618 $135,431 $120,143 $103,667

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $163,083 $150,233 $136,377 $121,436 $105,325

Equity $75,420 $120,589 $189,502 $281,140 $388,033

Total Liabilities and Equity $238,503 $270,822 $325,879 $402,576 $493,358

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

24

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $40,987 $49,989 $59,621 $85,597 $103,783

Yearly Revenue  $491,840 $599,873 $715,453 $1,027,167 $1,245,393

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 30.0% 26.0% 40.0% 20.0%

Gross Margin 76.6% 76.6% 76.6% 76.6% 76.6%

Financials

Profit Margin 8.80% 11.86% 14.28% 13.59% 13.27%

Assets to Liabilities 1.46 1.80 2.39 3.32 4.68

Equity to Liabilities 0.46 0.80 1.39 2.32 3.68

Assets to Equity 3.16 2.25 1.72 1.43 1.27

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.65 0.76 0.95 1.27 1.76

Cash to Assets 0.45 0.42 0.40 0.38 0.37

$491,840 $599,873

$715,453

$1,027,167

$1,245,393

$0

$200,000

$400,000

$600,000

$800,000

$1,000,000

$1,200,000

$1,400,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

25

Appendix A - SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• Immense demand within the Plano area for comprehensive electrical contracting

services.

• The ability to provide large scale electrical component installations, including

generators, who provided major competitive advantage for mats electrical service.

• The business has all necessary relationship to operate as an electrical contract and

business within the state of Texas.

• The operations of the business are highly scalable.

• Even during economic recession, the business will be able to remain profitable